

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13432/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in ITA No. 443/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) NO. 13400 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13398 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13428 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13427 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13423 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13425 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13431 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13430 of 2006

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13016 of 2006

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13429 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13438 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 1817 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 1915 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 2265 of 2007

(with office report)

Date: 09/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original Record shall be requisitioned.

All the appeals be listed together.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master