

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7
CC 57 4 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 15/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in
The HIGH
COURT OF U T T A R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

ITA No. 41 3 / 2 0 0 1 of

M/S ONGC LT D. A S A G E N T O F M/S T.D. P V T . L T D

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

COMM R.O F INCOM E TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

W I T H

SL P (C) NO. 58 1 1 of 20 0 7 With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P)

SL P (C) NO. 58 4 2 of 20 0 7

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

SL P (C) NO. 10 9 8 5 of 20 0 7

SL P (C) NO. 11 0 1 6 of 20 0 7

SL P (C) NO. 11 0 7 4 of 20 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 60 7 6 of 20 0 7

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 16/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kar u n Mehta, Adv.for

Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner contends that against the judgment relying upon which the High Court has dismissed the appeal, this Court has already granted leave and the same is registered as Civil Appeal No. 73 5 of 20 0 7 .

There is a delay of more than 40 0 days in some of the special leave petitions in this batch.

Issue notice as to why the delay be not condoned, leave be granted and the case be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 73 5 of 20 0 7 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master