

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7954/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in ITA No. 76/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S VIKING OFFSHORE DRILLING CO.REP,ONGC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Narula, Adv.for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since, leave has already been granted in the matter arising from common
judgment, we condone the delay of 425 days and also grant leave in this matter.

List along with Civil Appeal No. 728 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master