

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1944/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in ITA No.35/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ONGC REP.M/S HYDRO SEARCH ASSO.LTD.,U.K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH SLP(C) NO.2297 of 2008

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 04/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

To be taken up with C.A.No.735 of 2007 and C.A.No.925 of 2008.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master