

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26361/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in ITR No.3/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ONGC AS ASSESSEE OF M/S W.S.INTERNATIONL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T,MEERUT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Naurla, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER